27 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1101
TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 28—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. 1] No.
BP. | MFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
90.24.09 | Governors, gas pressure, suited for gas cookers, ranges | Free .. Free |10.8 | 28 1/1/67 30/6/74
and heaters
98.01.11 | Blanks, button, flat or convex-lens shaped, but not dished, | Free .. Free | 10.8 | 28 1/7/67 30/6/74
flanged or otherwise worked beyond the plain blanked
stage

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of ah approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to

the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions cancelled:

35.05.09
38.19.99

Adhesive . . . H2617 e .. .
Antistatic agents MOW 22B and BNF 12

Dated at Wellington this 27th day of June 1968.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/59—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

B.P.

MFN.

Gen.

1I
Ref.

List
No.

From

Effective

To

2611

2612

2613

2614
2615
2616
2617

2618
2619

2620
2621
2622

2623
2624

2625
2627

2628
2629

2630

2631

34.02.00

37.08

38.19.99

38.19.99
39.07.99
48.15.09
51.04.25

53.11.25
53.11.29

56.07.11
56.07.11
56.07.12

56.07.33
56.07.34

60.01.03
60.01.13

62.05.09
65.05.09

66.03.01

85.19.41

Products, as may be approved when imported in bulk
and not being soaps or containing soap—
Approved—
Texofor Bl, a complex ester of polyoxyalkylene ether
condensate

Chemical preparations suited for use in the photo-mech-
anical engraving and photo-lithographic industries,
other than deep etch coatings (emulsions)

Chemical preparations suited for use in the photo-mech-
anical engraving and photo-lithographic industries,
other than deep etch desensitising etch, deep etch
developer and copperising solution

Organic sequestering agents used to offset the formation
of metallic impurities in industrial processes

Pattern cards, plastic, designed for use with knitting
machines

Paper, manila, punched, patterned or carded, designed
for use with knitting machines

Taffeta sewn to a compressed backing— e
(a) in widths not exceeding 18 ins., or
(b) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him

only in making hats
\ Flannel in widths 108 in. and over, when declared by an
f importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing
or pressing machinery

Flannel, packing, of wool and nylon, when declared by
an importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing
or pressing machinery

Flannel, packing of terylene and wool, when declared by
an importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing
or pressing machinery

Blanketing, sheeting, and flannel, when declared by an
importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing or
pressing machinery

Domette of 50%; wool and 507%; cotton ..

Fabrics, cotton, in the piece, in strips, or in motifs, re-
semblmg lace but produced by a knitting process, of a
kind which, if not knitted, would be classified as lace
for the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.00

(Note—The term “lace” for the purposes of this
concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as
edgings, insertions, beadings, -flouncings, and also
fabrics which are known as allovers, It does not in-
clude fabrics in the piece or in strips which have been
merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs.)

Tassels suited for use in making umbrellas ..

Hoods, hat (other than beret shapes), knitted or crocheted
mcludmg hoods and hat shapes constructed by a sunple
linking or sewing operation from a piece of fabric
knitted or crocheted to shape, but not further sewn,
and not decorated or otherwise worked, when declared
by a manufacturer that they will be further processed
and used in the manufacture of hats

Handles suited only to be cemented to umbrella or sun-
shade sticks, acorns and slides for straps of umbrellas
or sunshades, metal mounts unplated for umbrellas,
sunshades and walking sticks

Switchboards for use on system voltages of 6.6 Ky and
over having a minimum fault level of 150 M.V.A.

Free

‘Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

20%
20%

209,

109

20%
20%
209%
25%
25%
20%
109
10%;
109
109

15%
15%

Free
20%

Free

25%

10.8

10.8
10.8
10.8
10.2
10.2
10.8
10.4
10.4
10.4
10.4

10.8

10.2

245
23

23

211

211
213

11

15

i1

1

240
167

125
220

21

22/3/67
1/7/61

1/10/67
1/7/66
1/7/66
1/7/66
1/7/67
1/7/61
1/7/67
1/7/67
1/7/67

2/12/66
23/9/65

1/11/64
1/7/64

1/7/67

1/7/67

30/6,/68
30/6/68

30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68
30/6/68

30/6/68
30/6,/68

30/6/68
30/6,/68

30/6/68

30/6/68




