THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 28-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
90.24.09	Governors, gas pressure, suited for gas cookers, ranges and heaters	Free		Free	10.8	28	1/7/67	30/6/74
98.01.11	Blanks, button, flat or convex-lens shaped, but not dished, flanged or otherwise worked beyond the plain blanked stage	Free		Free	10.8	28	1/7/67	30/6/74

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions ca	incelled:									
35.05.09	Adhesive H2617	••		••						
38.19.99	Adhesive H2617	••	••	••						
Dated at	Wellington this 27th day of June 1968.					V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of				of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/59-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
2611	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap—	Free		10%	10.8			
		Approved— Texofor B1, a complex ester of polyoxyalkylene ether condensate		-			245	22/3/67	30/6/68
2612	37.08	Chemical preparations suited for use in the photo-mech- anical engraving and photo-lithographic industries,	Free		20%	10.8	23	1/7/67	30/6/68
2613	38.19.99	other than deep etch coatings (emulsions) Chemical preparations suited for use in the photo-mech- anical engraving and photo-lithographic industries, other than deep etch desensitising etch, deep etch	Free		20%	10.8	23	1/10/67	30/6/68
2614	38.19.99	developer and copperising solution Organic sequestering agents used to offset the formation of metallic impurities in industrial processes	Free		20%	10.8	211	1/7/66	30/6/68
2615	39.07.99	Pattern cards, plastic, designed for use with knitting machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	211	1/7/66	30/6/68
2616	48.15.09	Paper, manila, punched, patterned or carded, designed for use with knitting machines	Free	20%	25%	10.2	213	1/7/66	30/6/68
2617	51.04.25	Taffeta sewn to a compressed backing— (a) in widths not exceeding 18 ins., or (b) when declared by a manufacturer for use by him	Free		20%	10.8	3	1/7/67	30/6/68
2618 2619	53.11.25 53.11.29	only in making hats ↓Flannel in widths 108 in. and over, when declared by an ∫ importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing	Free	••	10%	10.4	11	1/7/67	30/6/68
2620	56.07.11	or pressing machinery Flannel, packing, of wool and nylon, when declared by an importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing	Free		10%	10.4	15	1/7/67	30/6/68
2621 2622	56.07.11 56.07.12	or pressing machinery ↓ Flannel, packing of terylene and wool, when declared by ∫ an importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing	Free		10%	10.4	11	1/7/67	30/6/68
2623 2624	56.07.33 56.07.34	or pressing machinery Blanketing, sheeting, and flannel, when declared by an importer for sale or for use by him only on ironing or	Free		10%	10.4	11	1/7/67	30/6/68
2625 2627	60.01.03 60.01.13	pressing machinery Domette of 50% wool and 50% cotton Fabrics, cotton, in the piece, in strips, or in motifs, re- sembling lace but produced by a knitting process, of a kind which, if not knitted, would be classified as lace for the purposes of Tariff item 58.09.00	Free Free		15% 15%	10.8	240 167	2/12/66 23/9/65	30/6/68 30/6/68
		(NOTE—The term "lace" for the purposes of this concession is restricted to fabrics which are used as edgings, insertions, beadings, flouncings, and also fabrics which are known as allovers. It does not in- clude fabrics in the piece or in strips which have been merely knitted in fancy or novelty designs.)							
2628 2629	62.05.09 65.05.09	Tassels suited for use in making umbrellas Hoods, hat (other than beret shapes), knitted or crocheted, including hoods and hat shapes constructed by a simple linking or sewing operation from a piece of fabric knitted or crocheted to shape, but not further sewn, and not decorated or otherwise worked, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed	Free Free		Free 20%	10.8 10.8	125 220	1/11/64 1/7/64	30/6/68 30/6/68
2630	66.03.01	and used in the manufacture of hats Handles suited only to be cemented to umbrella or sun- shade sticks, acorns and slides for straps of umbrellas or sunshades, metal mounts unplated for umbrellas,	Free		Free	•••	4	1/7/67	30/6/68
2631	85.19.41	sunshades and walking sticks Switchboards for use on system voltages of 6.6 Kv and over having a minimum fault level of 150 M.V.A.	Free	20%	25%	10.2	21	1/7/67	30/6/68